Texas Academic Performance Report (TAPR)

Ferris ISD TAPR (English)
https://sites.google.com/ferrisisd.org/etapr/home

Ferris ISD TAPR (Spanish)
https://sites.google.com/ferrisisd.org/stapr/home




READING

Reading Growth Summary
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READING

What are our weaknesses?

Grade Avg. RIT Goal 1 Avg Goal 2 Avg Goal 3 Avg Goal 4 Avg
K 146.5 147.2 148.7 1451
1 165.2 165.5 165.8 165.3
2 178.9 180.0 179.7
3 191.6 192.7
4 199.0 199.9
5 208.7 209.1
6 208.3 208.1
7 213.0 213.9
8 214.6 215.6

K-1 Goal 1: Foundational Language/Beginning Reading
2-8 Goal 1: Foundational Language

2-8 Goal 2: Multiple Genres

2-8 Goal 3: Author's Purpose




LECTURA

SLAR Growth Summary
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LECTURA
What are our weaknesses?

Grade Avg. RIT Goal 1 Avg | Goal2 Avg | Goal 3 Avg | Goal 4 Avg
K 142.88 144.54 143.97 142.73
1 163.42 162.96 164.26
2 181.44 184.44
3 186.87 189.43
4 193.27 194.53
K-1 Goal 1: Foundational Language/Beginning Reading
K-1 Goal 2: Foundational Language/Vocabulary
2-8 Goal 1: Foundational Language




MATH

Math Growth Summary
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MATH
What are our weaknesses?

Grade Avg. RIT Goal 1 Avg Goal 2 Avg | Goal 3 Avg Goal 4 Avg
K 151.64 150.79 153.77 152.53
1 171.19 170.71 173.18
2 181.32 182.11 181.39
3 194.78 194.49 194.71
4 204.54 206.60 204.05
5 213.75 213.42 214.64
6 214.53 214.63 216.67
Pre Alg 219.86 221.78 222.93
Alg 231.16 231.41 230.13
K-Pre Alg Goal 3: Geometry
K-Pre Alg Goal 4: Data/Money
Alg Goal 3: Solve Linear Problems




SCIENCE

Science Growth Summary
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SCIENCE

UNIT ASSESSMENT AVERAGE

Approaches (Passing)

Masters (High Level of Understanding)

2021 2022 2021 2022
68 26
74 42
64 18




SCIENCE
What are our weaknesses?

Grade Avg. RIT Goal 1 Avg Goal 2 Avg Goal 3 Avg
5 205.4 205.5 206.5
6 206.8 209.2 207.3
7 210.9 210.4
8 213.0 215.5
5-8 Goal 2: Earth/Space
5-8 Goal 3: Biology




